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(1)  DELEGATIONS 
 
EU: 
 
Prof. Dipl.-Ing. Dr. Norbert Leitgeb 
Institute of Clinical Engineering 
Graz University of Technology 
Inffeldgasse 18 
A-8010 Graz, Austria 
Tel.: ++43-316-873-7397 
Fax.: ++43-316-873-4412 
leitgeb@bmt.tu-graz.ac.at 
 
 
Dipl.-Ing. Dr. Gerd Friedrich 
Forschungsgemeinschaft Funk 
Rathausgase 11a 
D-53111 Bonn, Germany 
++49-228-726-220 
++49-228-726-2211 
friedrich@fgf.de 
 
 
Dr. Joe Wiart 
France Telecom RID 
DMR/IIM 
38/40 rue de la General Leclerc 
F-92794 Issy-les-Moulineaux, France 
Tel.: ++33-1-45295-844 
Fax: ++33-1-45284-194 
joe.wiart@rd.francetelecom.com 
 
 
Dr. Bernard Veyret 
Laboratoire PIOM, EPHE 
ENSCPB 
University of Bordeaux I 
F-33607-Pessac Cedex, France 
Tel.: ++33-5-56846-629 
Fax.: ++33-68061-7346 
b.veyret@enscpb.fr 
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Dr. Kjell Hansson-Mild 
National Institute of Working Life 
PO Box 7654 
S-90713 Umea, Sweden 
Tel.: ++46-090-176-017 
Fax: ++46-090-176-117 
kjell.hansson.mild@arbetslivsinstitutet.se 
 
 
Dr. Paolo Ravazzani 
Instituto di Ingegneria Biomedica CNR 
Piazza Leonardo da Vinci 32 
I-20133 Milano, Italy 
Tel.: ++39-02-2399-3344 
Fax: ++39-02-2399-3367 / 3360 
Paolo.Ravazzani@polimi.it 
 
 
Mr. Peter Wintlev-Jensen  -  WILL NOT ATTEND 
DG Information Society F4 
Av. Beaulieu 33 
B-1160 Brussels, Belgium 
Tel.: ++32-2-299-9320 
Fax: ++32-2-296-2981 
peter.wintlev-jensen@cec.eu.int 
 
 
 
JAPAN: 
 
Dr. Shoogo Ueno 
Professor 
University of Tokyo 
Dept of Biomedical Eng, Grad Sch of Med 
7-3-1 Hongo Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo 
113-0033 Japan 
Phone: +81-3-5841-3563 
Fax: +81-3-5689-7215 
ueno@medes.m.u-tokyo.ac.jp 
 
 
Dr. Chiyoji Ohkubo 
Professor 
National Institute of Public Health 
4-6-1 Shirakanedai, Minato-ku, Tokyo 
108-8638 Japan 
Phone: +81-3-3441-7111 
FAX: +81-3-3446-6740 
ohkubo@niph.go.jp 
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Dr. Tomoyuki Shirai 
Professor 
Nagoya City University 
1-Kawasumi, Mizuho-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya 
467-8601 Japan 
Phone: +81-52-853-8154 
Fax: +81-52-842-0817 
tshirai@med.nagoya-cu.ac 
 
 
Dr. Masao Taki 
Tokyo Metropolitan University 
Dept Elec Eng, 1-1, Minami-Ohsawa 
Hachioji-shi, Tokyo 
192-0397 Japan 
Phone: +81-426-77-2763 
Fax: +81-426-77-2756 
taki@eei.metro-u.ac.jp 
 
 
Dr. Toshio Nojima 
Graduate School of Hokkaido University 
N-14, W-8, Kita-ku, Sapporo 
060-0814 Japan  
Phone: +81-11-706-6524 
Fax: +81-11-706-7144 
nojima@ice.eng.hokudai.ac.jp 
 
 
Dr. Soichi Watanabe 
Group Leader 
National Institute of Information and Communications Technology 
4-2-1 Nukui-Kiramachi 
Koganei-shi, Tokyo 
184-8795 Japan 
Phone: +81-42-327-6512 
Fax: +81-42-327-6675 
wata@nict.go.jp 
 
 
Dr. Shinji Uebayashi 
Director, EMC Laboratory Wireless Laboratories 
NTT DoCoMo, Inc. 
3-5 Hikarino-oka 
Yokosuka-shi, Kanagawa 
239-8536 Japan 
Phone: +81-468-40-3506 
Fax: +81-468-40-3787 
uebayasi@mlab.yrp.nttdocomo.co.jp 
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Mr. Yoshihiro Onishi 
Director, Research Planning Division 
Support Center for Advanced Telecommunications Technology Research 
1-20-2 Shinjuku, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 
160-0022 Japan 
Phone: +81-3-3351-8154 
Fax: +81-3-3351-1624 
oonishi@scat.or.jp 
 
 
Mr. Toshihiro Ono 
Director, Standards Japan 
Motorola Japan Ltd. 
3-20-1 MinamiAzabu, Minato-ku, Tokyo 
106-8573 Japan 
Phone: +81-3-3280-8526 
FAX: +81-3-3440-0338 
toshihiroono@motorola.com 
 
 
Mr. Kenji Tanaka 
Director, Electromagnetic Environment Division 
Telecommunications Bureau 
MPHPT 
2-1-2 Kasumigaseki, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 
100-8926 Japan 
Phone: +81-3-5253-5904 
Fax: +81-3-5253-5914 
k3-tanak@soumu.go.jp 
 
 
Mr. Hirohito Marubashi 
Electromagnetic Environment Division 
Telecommunications Bureau 
MPHPT 
2-1-2 Kasumigaseki, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 
100-8926 Japan 
Phone: +81-3-5253-5907 
Fax: +81-3-5253-5914 
h.marubashi@soumu.go.jp 
 
 
KOREA: 
 
Prof. Jeong-Ki Pack 
Chungnam National University 
Tel: +82-42-821-6883 
Fax: +82-42-822-4334 
jkpack@cnu.ac.kr 
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Prof. Nam Kim 
Chungbuk National University 
Tel: +82-43-261-2482 
Fax: +82-43-274-6209 
namkim@chungbuk.ac.kr 
  
 
Prof. Jae-Seon Lee 
Seoul National University 
Tel: +82-2-740-8967 
Fax: +82-2-741-5423 
Jaeslee@snu.ac.kr 
  
 
Prof. Mina Ha 
Dankuk University 
Tel: +82-41-550-3854 
Fax: +82-41-556-6461 
minaha@dku.edu 
  
 
Dr. Hak-Tae Oh 
Radio Research Lab. 
Tel: +82-2-710-6540 
Fax: +82-2-710-6549 
htoh@rrl.go.kr 
 
 
Ae-Kyoung Lee 
Electronics and Telecommunications Research Institute 
Tel: +82-42-860-4971 
Fax: +82-42-860-5199 
aklee@etri.re.kr 
 
 
Mr. Sang-Jun Jeong 
Ministry of Information and Communication 
Tel: +82-2-750-2423 
Fax: +82-2-750-2420 
sjjeong@mic.go.kr 
  
 
Dr. Jae-Ick Choi  
Electronics and Telecommunications Research Institute 
Tel: +82-42-860-6280 
Fax: +82-42-860-5199 
jichoi@etri.re.kr 
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USA: 
 
Dr. Jerrold Bushberg 
UC Davis Med Ctr 
4800 2nd Avenue 
Sacramento, CA 95817 
USA Phone: (916) 734-5620 
Fax: (916) 734-3956 
jtbushberg@ucdavis.edu 
 
 
Dr. Robert Cleveland 
Federal Communications Commission 
Office of Engineering & Technology 
445 12th St, SW 
Washington, DC 20554 
USA  
Phone: (202) 418-2422 
Fax: (202) 418-1918 
robert.cleveland@fcc.gov 
 
 
Dr. C.K. Chou 
Motorola Inc 
Florida Research Lab 
8000 W Sunrise Blvd 
Plantation, FL 33322 
USA  
Phone: (954) 723-5387 
Fax: (954) 723-5611 
ck.chou@motorola.com 
 
 
Dr. Howard Cyr 
U.S. Food and Drug Administration 
Rockville, MD 
USA 
hwc@cdrh.fda.gov 
 
 
Dr. Joe Elder 
Motorola Florida Research Lab 
8000 W. Sunrise Blvd. 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33322 
USA  
Phone: (954) 723-4895 
Fax: (954) 723-5611 
joe.elder@motorola.com 
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Dr. James Lin 
Univ of Illinois-Chicago 
Dept of Electrical and Computer Engineering 
851 South Morgan Street 
Chicago, IL 60607-7053 
USA  
Phone: (312) 413-1052 
Fax: (312) 996-6465 
lin@uic.edu 
 
 
 
(2) OTHER GOVERNMENT (observers – both days) 
 
 
Howard Bassen 
Food and Drug Administration (FDA) 
USA 
 
Michael Crowe 
FCC 
USA 
 
Abiy Desta 
Food and Drug Administration (FDA) 
USA 
 
Norbert Hankin  
Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) 
USA 
 
Tim Harrington 
FCC 
USA 
 
Janet Healer 
National Telecommunications and Information Administration 
USA 
 
Barnes Johnson 
Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) 
 
Edwin Mantiply 
FCC 
USA 
 
Meribeth McCarrick 
FCC 
USA 
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Martin Perrine 
FCC 
USA 
 
Leena Tawate 
FCC (guest) 
USA 
 
 
(3)  INVITED OBSERVERS (first day only) 
 
Jo-Anne Basile 
Jo-Anne Basile & Associates, LLC 
USA 
 
Chuck Eger 
Motorola, Inc.  
USA 
 
Dr. Sheila Johnston 
Neuroscience Consultant 
United Kingdom 
 
Dr. Ken Joyner 
Motorola, Inc. 
USA 
 
Dr. Niels Kuster 
IT’IS Foundation 
Switzerland 
 
Janet Lathrop 
BEMS Newsletter 
USA 
 
Kathy MacLean 
Aprel Laboratories 
Canada 
 
Lori Messing 
Cellular Telecommunications and Internet Association (CTIA) 
USA 
 
Michael Milligan 
Mobile Manufacturers Forum (MMF) 
Belgium 
 
Dr. Louis Slesin   
Microwave News 
USA 
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John Welch 
Motorola, Inc. 
USA 
 
Norm Sandler 
Motorola, Inc.  
USA 
 
Jeff Silva 
RCR News 
USA 
 
Dr. Tom Tenforde 
National Council on Radiation Protection and Measurements (NCRP) 
USA 
 
Katie Tourtillotte 
Cellular Telecommunications and Internet Association (CTIA) 
USA 


